Department of Administration
DIVISION OF TAXATION

282 Promenade Street
Providence, R. 1. 02008 December 15, 1987

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Re: Star Department Store, Inc.

It appears from our records that the abovenamed
corporation has filed all of the required Business
Corporation Tax Returns due to be filed and paid all
taxes indicated thereon and is in good standing with
this Division as of this date regarding any liability
under the Rhode Island Business Corporation Tax Law.

Very truly yours,

R. Gary Clark
Tax Administrator

ek

Ernesf lis
Chief Revenue Agent
Corporations



10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

= %

871 -~

STATE OF ARHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 1987

AN ACT

REINSTATING AND RESTORING FORFEITED
OR REVOKED CORPORATE CHARTERS

87-H 7176
Introduced By: Reps. DeAngelis, Lamb
Date Introduced: May 26, 1987

Referred To: Committee on Corporations

It is enacted by the General Assembly as follows:

SECTION 1. The revocation of the charters of those business cor-
porations enumerated in section 3 hereof, which are required by law to
file annual reports with the secretary of state, shall be vacated.
Said corporations shall be entitled to all the privileges, benefirs,
and powers, and shall be subject to all of the same duties and liabil=-
ities as though no revecation of their charters had taken place if, on
or before December 31, 1987, said corporations shall (1) file any cor-
poration tax returns as may be required: (2) pay all taxes which were
due or should have been due to the state; (3) file with the secretary
of state a certificate signed by the tax administrator that such tax
returns have been filed and such taxes have been paidj and (&) also
file all reports and pay all fees which may be required by the secre-
tary of state,

SECTION 2. The forfeiture or revocation of the charters of those
nonprofit corporations enumerated in section ) hereof, which are ve-
quired by law to file biennial and/or annual reports with the secre-

tary of state, shall be vacated. Said corporations, subject to chapter

1

My S1C

HEC LS



10

12

13

14
15

16
i7

18
19
21
22

23
24

25

27
28

29

7-6, as amended, of the general laws, entitled the ''Rhode [sland non=
profit corporation act” notwithstanding any provision of the law to
the contrary, shalli file all repo;ts and pay all fees which may be re-
quired by the secretary of state, and shall also pay to the general
treagsurer for the use of the state such sum as the attorney general
shall decide should be paid by said corporaticns, as a compromise of
the penalty or penalties for such failure to file such reports.
SECTION 3. The provisions of this act shall apply to the follow-

ing corporations:

Rep, McAtee 102 COVENTRY  GYMNASTIC & 1977 business
DANCE CENTER, INC.

Rep. Montanaro 103 ConServ, Inc. 1981 business

Rep. Read 104 SOUTH PACIFIC, INC. 1973 business

Rep. DeAngelis 105 BROWNLESS REALTY CORPORA~ 1975 business
TICN

Rep. Remington 106 MILL RIVER ASSOCIATES, 1980 business
INC,

Rep. DeAngelis 107 READ & PURCELL CO. 1952 business

Rep. Levin 108 DIAMOND  HILL NURSING 1965 business
HOME, INC.

Rep. DeAngelis 109 BLOCK ISLAND SALES CORPD- 1969 business
RATION

Rep. Buonanno 110 JOHNSTON'S  ENTERPRISES, 1971 business

v INC.
Rep. Buonanno 111 Systems Installation Ser- 1980 business

vices, Inc,
Rep. Skeffington 112 Star Department Store, 1985 business

Inc.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon its passage.

RE459

— ————  a e S L m  STRANTTTE WL TSST IS LT —_




¥9

ACT

AN

REINSTATING AND RESTORING FORFEITED

OR REVOKED CORPORATE CHARTERS

Presented by

AW

s &?3\!\1&.‘
i - \\ 0 211y WY
1HIN)g L0 Bl
¢ﬁ—ln‘u KO1L)1E 40 CHY SIN IX0HYRY |

1oAT Yiiad I ISTORITIY AL ]
L8EL I TNAP Wi

LAOHLUA
oud 0IAIDIY

AYNAYNDIS
HONBIADD JHL W
N

psaaann
L LYONYIAOY
il

INIWLEY4IO FALNOIN

WO IR 345 vd pue peoy

o T,

r..mm..m:._n a ..h,,.:_.- ..“_._na.r..um u:«. K

p— e —
L=

JAUIWWOD 3H) 20

! angt
..r rebm e ma MA-.\OND-H\.'wUZM““BU
I -nod N1 S Rsve fr anawwoD ‘

1] SNOILY#OMEOD 14O JLVAKD) 3HI

F.!. ....... 1S LMY s

o depeu

ﬂnumgmgOU

O PORIBWOT) MY
©) peIBl pue puey

g6t ' NOp ALVYNIS IHL N1

g a2 et
_.”.,..._,.. tmyt.L..lha.aw /
i a5ovd ONY av3d |
CTT e 63 MW )
IS i 0 ISR

LEL]H] -
v

HYONFIVD LN
) uoga ,ﬁ..s....cmm.wa..\.wﬂuaué m_..@m.wzu

_ 188 8 T WM
SIALYINISINGIY 40 ISNOH NI

-

!

TR i Yo

A tpeea TH D
LIy H 1075598 an onmIo

[

_,_ m._o_wm.%u‘.cuu X 1T I T B T
! lﬁ.f. .—NN ....................
| .:...w.....:...u.,:...wﬂﬁ /0 130G 3 |

B T ..d.ﬁnm..&q.qw

. CESNOIAVYOAMNOD

LW LRI HLD QO Q3 et

TLAVITINAN A0 A3

FRES




