

Department of Administration DIVISION OF TAXATION 289 Promenade Street Providence, R. I. 02908

December 15, 1987

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Re: Star Department Store, Inc.

It appears from our records that the abovenamed corporation has filed all of the required Business Corporation Tax Returns due to be filed and paid all taxes indicated thereon and is in good standing with this Division as of this date regarding any liability under the Rhode Island Business Corporation Tax Law.

Very truly yours,

R. Gary Clark Tax Administrator

Ernest A. DeAngelis Chief Revenue Agent

Corporations

RE459

(49)

8 7 --

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 1987

AN ACT

REINSTATING AND RESTORING FORFEITED OR REVOKED CORPORATE CHARTERS

87-H 7176

17

Introduced By: Reps. DeAngelis, Lamb

Date Introduced: May 26, 1987

Referred To: Committee on Corporations

It is enacted by the General Assembly as follows:

1 SECTION 1. The revocation of the charters of those business cor-2 porations enumerated in section 3 hereof, which are required by law to file annual reports with the secretary of state, shall be vacated. 3 4 Said corporations shall be entitled to all the privileges, benefits, and powers, and shall be subject to all of the same duties and liabil-5 ities as though no revocation of their charters had taken place if, on 7 or before December 31, 1987, said corporations shall (1) file any corporation tax returns as may be required; (2) pay all taxes which were 8 9 due or should have been due to the state; (3) file with the secretary 10 of state a certificate signed by the tax administrator that such tax returns have been filed and such taxes have been paid; and (4) also 11 12 file all reports and pay all fees which may be required by the secre-13 tary of state. 14 SECTION 2. The forfeiture or revocation of the charters of those 15 nonprofit corporations enumerated in section 3 hereof, which are re-16 quired by law to file biennial and/or annual reports with the secre-

tary of state, shall be vacated. Said corporations, subject to chapter

•

- 1 7-6, as amended, of the general laws, entitled the "Rhode Island non-
- 2 profit corporation act" notwithstanding any provision of the law to
- 3 the contrary, shall file all reports and pay all fees which may be re-
- 4 quired by the secretary of state, and shall also pay to the general
- 5 treasurer for the use of the state such sum as the attorney general
- 6 shall decide should be paid by said corporations, as a compromise of
- 7 the penalty or penalties for such failure to file such reports.
- 8 SECTION 3. The provisions of this act shall apply to the follow-
- 9 ing corporations:

10 11	Rep. McAtee	102 COVENTRY GYMNASTIC & DANCE CENTER, INC.	1977	business
12	Rep. Montanaro	103 ConServ, Inc.	1981	business
13	Rep. Read	104 SOUTH PACIFIC, INC.	1973	business
14 15	Rep. DeAngelis	105 BROWNLESS REALTY CORPORATION	1975	business
16 17	Rep. Remington	106 MILL RIVER ASSOCIATES, INC.	1980	business
18	Rep. DeAngelis	107 READ & PURCELL CO.	1952	business
19 20	Rep. Levin	108 DIAMOND HILL NURSING HOME, INC.	1965	business
21 22	Rep. DeAngelis	109 BLOCK ISLAND SALES CORPO- RATION	1969	business
23 24	Rep. Buonanno	110 JOHNSTON'S ENTERPRISES, INC.	1971	business
25 26	Rep. Buonanno	111 Systems Installation Services, Inc.	1980	business
27 28	Rep. Skeffington	112 Star Department Store,	1985	business

29 SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon its passage.

RE459

s.

н. (49

AN ACT

REINSTATING AND RESTORING FORFEITED OR REVOKED CORPORATE CHARTERS

	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT, Received LIM 1 1 1987 NO ACTION TAKEN BY THE	FECEIVED FROM THE GOVERNORD EFFECTIVE JUN 1 (3) 1987 EFFECTIVE JUN 1 (3) 1987 EFFECTIVE JUN 2 (4) 1987 ANGROUNE WITH JUN 31-1 ANGREDIE AND OF SECURITY STATE ANGREDIE OF THE GRACKING WAS ANGRED FROM THE GOVERNORD EFFECTIVE JUN 2 (4) 1987 EFFECT
	IN THE SENATE JUN 3 1987 Rend and referred to the Committee on CORORATIONS Rendling Oct.	IN SEPANTE AND US FULL THE COMMITTEE ON CUROCRATIONS RECOMMEND THE PASSAGE IN CON- CURRENCE OF THE SENATE IIIN 9 1987 THE SENATE IIIN 9 1987 RED AND PASSED IN CON- RED AND PASSED IN CON- RED AND PASSED IN CON- ILIN 1 1 1987 LICHARY OF SIGNA
CARDE OF REPRESENTATIONS	MAY 26 1987	IN HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES IN HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES MAY 2 8 1887 Recent and Ordered in by Direct the Committee CONSENT CALENDAP CAP-JIMILL CONSENT CALENDAP CAP-JIMILL CONSENT CALENDAP CAP-JIMILL CHAPTER STATES OF THE COMMITTEE CONSENT CALENDAP CAP-JIMILL CAP-